

ARILSLDSTX20240422006	Date: April 22, 2024
То,	То,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai -400001, India	Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, India
SCRIP CODE: 543275	SYMBOL: ANURAS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of new Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

This is in reference to our earlier filing dated February 12, 2024, informing the approval of the Board of Directors of the Company for the appointment of Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058) as new Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company in place of KFin Technologies Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in accordance with the confirmation as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), we wish to further inform that the change of RTA is effective from today i.e., April 22, 2024. The letters as received from NSDL and CDSL are enclosed herewith.

Henceforth, Link Intime India Private Limited shall serve as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Name	Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.	
Address	C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083,	
	Maharashtra, India	
Phone No.	022 49186270	
Email ID	rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in	
Website	www.linkintime.co.in	

The contact details of new RTA are as under:

The details as required under Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-POD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are as under:

Reason for appointment	Link Intime India Private Limited is a leading integrated	
or discontinuation	player in the Corporate Registry Business and serves highest	
	number of corporates in India and has a dedicated workforce	
	of experienced professionals in various cities of India,	



ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LTD.

	including in the state of Gujarat. Their regional presence will help in smooth co-ordination and faster delivery of RTA services, tailored to the location of the Company.
	Further, Link Intime India Private Limited has technologically advanced infrastructural framework to provide quick and quality services, wide presence, and capacity to align with other requirements of share registry activities.
Date on which above would become effective	April 22, 2024

Further, in terms of Regulation 7 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a tripartite agreement between the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited (new RTA) and KFin Technologies Limited (previous RTA) is under process and same will be intimated in due course.

This intimation will also be available on the website of the Company at <u>www.anupamrasayan.com</u>.

We request you to kindly take note of the same and take into your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Anupam Rasayan India Limited

Ashish Gupta Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

National Securities Depository Limited



II/TB/DEMAT/2024/0052

April 19, 2024

The Company Secretary Anupam Rasayan India Limited 8110 GIDC Industrial Estate Sachin Surat Gujarat - 394230

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for Anupam Rasayan India Limited

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED to Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai . In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on April 22, 2024 . Consequent to the change, KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of April 22, 2024 and Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai may commence as the R&T Agent on April 22, 2024 .

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully, RAKESH M Digitally signed by RAKESH M MEHTA MEHTA Date: 2024.04.19 16:57:12 +05'30' Rakesh Mehta Vice President

Cc :	
Mr. Srinivas Sudheer Venkatapuram Vice Precident- Corporate Registry KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Seleniun Tower B,Plot No. 31 & 32 Financial District, Nanakramguda,Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500032	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD April 21, 2024 to the target SHR viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai .
Mr. Ramakrishnan Compliance Officer Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai C 101, 247 Park L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli West Mumbai - 400 083	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.

Central Depository Services (India) Limited



EMPOWERING INVESTORS A SEGI Initiative

CDSL/RP-HJ/RTA-CH/2024-25/010

19/04/2024

The Company Secretary ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LIMITED Office Nos 1101 To 1107, 11th Floor, Icon Rio, Dumas Road, Piplod, Surat - 395007

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in RTA from KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED TO LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** TO **LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** on **19/04/2024**.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Central Depository Services (India) Limited**

NILESH RAJENDRAPRASAD SHAH

Digitalig signed by NLESH ANJURDAPARAD SHAH Vice-tely ac-Character Dayord Dorr ServiceS Model Multitleb, our-ASSETANT MCE PRESIDENT, 23.4,22-3.4988.selv5:2472996.selv5.cels22070bb1/c846/fittscha taetifib listel William Vision Scriptible Taetor Scriptible Control Control Control Control William Vision Scriptible Taetor Scriptible Control Control Control Control William Vision Scriptible Taetor Scriptible Control Control Control Control William Vision Scriptible Taetor Scriptible Control Control Control Control Control William Vision Scriptible Taetor Scriptible Control Control

Nilesh Shah Asst. Vice President – Operations

CC: Kind Attn.: Mr. Ganesh Jadhav Asst.Vice President LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD C-101, 1 Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai - 400083